NAVSEA S6161-A7-FSE-010

Description, Operation and
Maintenance Instructions
with Parts List

PEELER
POTATO, ELECTRIC

Models 6430, 6430T,
6460, and 6460T

~ DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT E: nistRinution AUTHORIZED T0 0D COMPONENTS ONLY: CRITICAL TECHNOLOGY: DATE OF
PUBLICATION, OTHER REQUESTS SHALL BE REFERRED TO THE NAVAL SEA SYTEMS COMMAND (SEA-0982).

. WARNING: 1S OCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNICAL DATA WHOSE EXPORT IS RESTRICTED BY THE ARMS EXPORT CONTROL ACT (NITLE 22.

U.5.C. SEC. 2751 ET. SEQ.) OR EXECUTIVE ORDER 12470. VIOLATIONS OF THESE EXPORT LAWS ARE SUBJECT TO SEVERE CRIMINAL |
PENALTIES.

 DESTRUCTION NOTICE: pestrov By ANY METHOD THAT WILL PREVENT DISCLOSURE OF CONTERTS OR RECONSTAUCTION OF THE
. __DOCUMENT.

PUBLISHED BY DIRECTION OF
COMMANDER NAVAL SEA SYSTEMS COMMAND







NAVSEA S6161-A7-FSE-010

Description, Operation and
Maintenance Instructions
with Parts List

PEELER
POTATO, ELECTRIC

Models 6430, 6430T,
6460, and 6460T

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT E: nisTRiBUTION AUTHORIZED TO DOD COMPONENTS ONLY; CRITICAL TECHNOLOGY; DATE OF
PUBLICATION. OTHER REQUESTS SHALL BE REFERRED TO THE NAVAL SEA SYTEMS GOMMAND (SEA-0982).

WARNING: T3 DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNICAL DATA WHOSE EXPORT IS RESTRICTED BY THE ARMS EXPORT CONTROL ACT (TITLE 22,
1.8.C. SEC. 2751 £T. SE.) OR EXECUTIVE ORIIER 12470. VIOLATIONS OF THESE EXPORT LAWS ARE SUBJECT TO SEVERE CAIMINAL

PENALTIES.

DESTRUCTION NOTICE: oestnoy BY ANY METHOD THAT WILL PREVENT DISCLOSURE DF CONTENTS OR RECONSTRUCTION OF THE
DOCUMENT.

PUBLISHED BY DIRECTION OF
' COMMANDER NAVAL SEA SYSTEMS COMMAND

@91 PO3ID7200

L LT

56161-A7-FSE-010




6430/6460 INSTRUCTIONS

S )
i

PEELER

T o

____

FREL TR
DISMwER <14\

© HOBART CORPORATION, 1979



INSTRUCTIONS 6430/6460

INSTRUCTIONS FOR MODELS
6430 AND 6460
POTATO PEELERS -

A.INSTALLATION
A.1 PEELER.
A.l.1 Unpack:

A.l.1.1Remove the peeler from shipping car-
ton.

A.1.1.2Lift off the hopper top (1, Fig. 1)
which is inverted in the housing for ship-
ment. ' :

A.1.1.3Remove the fill tube and bracket as-
sembly (2, Fig. 1) which is packed inside
the housing.

A.1.1.4Remove the cloth bag from within the
housing. This bag contains the gaskets and
acorn nuts for attaching the fill tube and
bracket assembly. Do NOT remove rubber
ring on bottom of peeler (9, Fig. 1) when
attaching peel trap or disposer stand to
peeler.

WARNING: Underwriters Laboratories re-
quire that a cover be fastened to bottom of
all peelers which do not use an attached
peel trap or a disposer stand unit.

CAUTION: Slightly loosen hose clamp and
pull drain hose down until hose extends
approx. 7/8" below rubber base on peeler
housing. Tighten clamp. (At this 7/8" set-
ting the bulged. section of the drain hose

shouid form a “‘foam-tight™ seal on top of

peel trap.)
A.2 PEEL TRAP (Optional).
A2.1 Unpack:

A.2.1.1Remove peel trap from shipping car-
ton. Remove the adjustable legs from inside
of trap. The curved leg clamp bolts, gaskets,
washers, and acorn nuts are packed in a
cloth bag attached to the legs.

A.2.2 Attach Legs:

1)

A.2.2.2 Assemble rubber gasket (15, Fig. 1)
.on curved leg clamp boit (14, Fig. 1) and
assemble boit through upper and lower
hole on inside of trap housing, )

A.2.2.3Bolt (14, Fig. 1) to extend through
slots in legs and holes in leg slot cover (16,
Fig. 1). Assemble stainless steel washer (17,
Fig. 1) and acorn nut (18, Fig. 1).

A.2.2.4Asserﬁble and partially tighten the
eight acorn nuts (18, Fig. 1).

A.2.2.5Rajse the peel frap to an upright
position.

A.2.2.6Adjust each leg height to suit, then
tighten the eight acorn nuts,

A.2.3 Peel Traﬁ to Peeler Assembly:

A.2.3.1Determine the most convenient reld~
tionship between the peeler chute and trap
strainer drawer (see section A.4.4).

A.2.3.2Remove strainer drawer from trap.

A.2.3.3Position peeler on top of t;:ap, with
hose extending thru selected hole in peel
trap. 7

A.2.3.4Use hex screws (20, Fig, 1), washers

and lock washers (shipped in bag inside
strainer drawer) to attach trap to peeler.

NOTE: Excessive tightening of bolts may
distort housing.

A.2.4 Drain Connection (With Peel Trap):

A.2.4.1Use 2" pipe to connect peel trap to
drain,
A.3 DISPOSER STAND (Optional).
A.3.1 Unpack:

A.3.1.1Remove disposer stand from shipping
carton. )

A.3.2 Stiand Assembly:

A _3.2.1Using adapter plate, attach customer’s
disposer to stand.

A.3.2.2Position peeler on top of stand.




6430/6460 INSTRUCTIONS

¥
L]
v

A.B.:‘Z.3Use hex screws (11, Fig. 1) and lock
washers (shipped in bag tied to stand) to
attach stand to peeler.

NOTE: Excessive tightening of boits may
distort housing.

A.3.24Place peeler with stand in operating
position and connect disposer to drain.

A.4 PEELER CONNECTIONS.
A.4.1 Fill Tube:

A.4.1.1 Assemble the fill tube and bracket as-
sembly (2, Fig. 1) to peeler. The fill tube,
when assembled properly, allows the water
to strike the edge of the hopper to (I, Fig.
1), giving a fan shaped spray of water,
which prevents upward splash from within
the peeler. )

. A4.1.20n peeler with disposer stand; con-
nect lower water inlet tubing (10, Fig. 1) to
filt tube coupling (4, Fig. 1) and water
supply line to solencid valve.

A.4.2 Water Connection:

1. A4.2.10n peelers without disposer stand
. extension water inlet, connect 1/2" cold
water line to fill tube coupling (4, Fig. 1).
At a convenient location install a globe
valve so the operator may control the ow

- -

junction box. The peeler-is wired at the
factory to this point. Motors MUST be
connected so that the abrasive disc runs
clockwise (viewed from hopper top).

A.4.3.2.1 A separate junction box (12, Fig.
1) is provided to make disposer electrical
connections.

A.4.3.3The switch or the timer of the peeler
is normally assembled on the rbght hand
side of the chute but may be ordered or
moved to the left side. To move the switch
(or timer), disconnect the power supply,
then interchange the cover plate (21, Fig.
1) and the switch. No additional wire is
required as the harness provides enough
length for this move.

g

f

1

t

I

I

1

B
-

(T STANDARD

of water. i T LOCATION

, OF SWITCH

A.4.2.20n peelers with disposer stand, a cold '&ﬂ?}(’) qu),ll_ilmgn "‘“":{ OR TIMER
water line should be connected to the fill OPTIONAL)
valve which has a 3/8"-18 N.P.S. female B
thread.
Fig.2

A.4.3 Electrical Connection:

Electrical connections should be made by
qualified workmen who will observe all ap-
plicable Safety Codes and the National Elec-
trical Code.

A.4.3.1CHECK ELECTRICAL SPECIFICA-
TIONS ON NAME PLATE (8, Fig. 1) TO
MAKE SURE THEY AGREE WITH
POWER SUPPLY BEFORE MAKING
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS. Observe
all rules of your local electrical code.

A.4.3.2A 7/8" hole (7, Fig. 1) in the peeler
housing is provided for a conduit connector.
Remove the cover panel (6, Fig. 1) and
make your electrical connection in the

A.4.4 Peel Trap to Peeler Relationship:

A 44.1The discharge chute, fill pipe and
drain hose (1, Fig. 2) have fixed positions
on the peeler, but the relationship of the
peel trap drawer may be changed to any
one of four positions (see A, B, C, D, Fig.
2). Disconnect peeler from peel trap
(section A.2.3). Remove cover disc (1, Fig.
3) from desired hole in pee} trap top, place
peeler drain hose through hole and reassem-
ble peeler to trap.

B OPERATION

B.1 Attach Hopper Top:




INSTRUCTIONS 6430/6480

DRAWER
TOP VIEW OF -
PEEL TRAP PL-8406
Fig. 3

B.1.1 Using the lugs on the hopper top (1, Fig.
1) as locators, postion the hopper top on the
housing and turn clockwise into place.

B.2 Peeling Potatoes:

B.2.1 Close and latch hopper door (1, Fig. 4).

B.2.2 Pour potatoes in hopper. There shouid
be room in hopper for potatoes to move
about while peeling, so do not overload, The
rated capacity of the 6430 is 30 Ibs. and the
capacity of the 6460 is 60 lbs.

Fig. 4

B.2.2.1 Peeler without disposer:

B.2.2.1.1 Turn on water and turn on the
motor.

B.2.2.2 Peeler with disposer:

B.2.2.2.1 Turn on the disposer motor, then
turn on the peeler. The disposer swiich
(13, Fig. 1) controls both the disposer
motor and solenoid fill valve. This fill
valve controls the water flow to both the
disposer and the peeler.

B.2.3 Watch the peeling progress through the
open hopper top. When the desired degree of
peeling has been redched, proceed as follows:

B.2.3.1 Peeler with peel trap:

B.2.3.1.1 Turn off the water. Open hopper
door (1, Fig. 4), discharging potatoes
into container provided by customer.
After all potatoes are discharged, stop
motor.

-B.2.3.1.2 After peeling several batches of
potatoes, stop motor, remove and empty
peel trap strainer drawer. Experience will
soon show the operator how often the
peel trap should be emptied.

B.2.3.2 Peeler with disposer:

B.2.3.2.1 Turn off the disposer. Open
hopper door and discharge potatoes into
container. Turn off peeler motor. Close
hopper door and turn on disposer long
enough to flush out disposer. Turn off
disposer.

B.2.3.3 Peeler with timer:

B.2.3.3.1 The peeler operation for both
timed and manual are similar. Start the
timed peeler by turning the timer to the
desired peeling time. At the end of the
timed cycle, the timer will then shut off
the peeler. As long as the same type of
potatoes are being peeled, re-setting the
timer to the same time cycle will dupli-
cate the peeling results.

C.CLEANING

C.1 As soon as the peeling operation has been
completed and BEFORE the hopper has time to
dry, turn on the water and flush the interor of
the hopper.

C.1.1 Turn the reinforced Fiberglas hopper top
(1, Fig. 1} counter-clockwise and lift off top.

C.1.2 Turn on the water at the water inlet (or
turn on disposer) and using soap and a brush
thoroughly clean the interior of the housing.




65430/6460 INSTRUCTIONS

.C.2 At the end of the ddily operations lift out the
special reinforced Fiberglas abrasive disc.

C.2.1 Lift the abrasive disc (5, Fig. 1) straight
up from its shaft. The disc is not fastened to
its drive shaft.

C.2.1.1 Should the disc stick, it may be loos-
ened by removing the hex head screw (3,
Fig. 1) and using a longer screw (such as
5/16"-18 x 1-1/2"), turn the screw until the
disc is loosened.

C.2.2 Use a brush and soap and water to clean
the disc. Clean the housing beneath the disc
with soap and watier.

C.3 On peelers with peel traps, remove the peel
trap drawer and thoroughly clean the peel trap
and drawer.

]

Fig. 5

C.4 Hopper door (1, Fig. 4) should be unlaiched
when the peeler is not in use to prolong the life
of the door seal. '

NOTE: Setting the adjustable locking cams (2,
Fig. 4) too tight will also shorten the lift of the
door seal.

D.MAINTENANCE

D.1 The poly V belt drive (1, Fig. 5} should
require Jlittle or no maintenance.

D.1.1 The motor pulley has grooves to fit the
grooves of the belt.

D.1.1.1If for any reason (such as motor
removal) alignment becomes necessary,
loosen the stop screw (2, Fig. 5), then
adjust motor unit up or down by tuming
pivot shaft nut (3, Fig. 5). Re-adjust stop
screw and lock with lock nut.

D.1.2 In rare cases more tension may be re-
quired for the belt. To tighten the belt
remove the small access panel (1, Fig. 6) and
adjust by turning nut (2, Fig. 6) on beit
tightener,

D.2 To remove the motor:

D.2.1 Make sure power supply is shut off.

D.2.2 Disconnect leads at junction box (6,
Fig. 1).

D.2.3 Shut off water supply at globe valve
and disconnect water line at coupling {(A.4.2),

D.2.4 On peeler with trap, turn peeler over on
chute and remove peeler from trap (section
A.2.3).

D.2.5 On peeler with disposer, disconmect
peeler from stand (section A.3.2).

D.2.6 Loosen the belt tightener (D.1.2) then
remove the belt tightener retaining ring (4,
Fig. 5).

D.2.7 Remaove pivot shaft nut (3, Fig. 5) and
slide motor and support from shaft.




INSTRUCTIONS 6430/6460

NOTE: Remember motor should be re-
connected so that disc runs clockwise.

D.3 Peeler Lubrication (none required):

D.3.1 The motor has sealed ball bearings
which require no Iubrication.

D.3.2 The bearing carrier for the main drive
shaft has sealed ball bearings and do not

require lubrication.

D.3.3 On peeler with disposer, disposer

suppliers instructions will apply.




{(dvd.l L1NOHLIM) WYHDVIA NOILYTIVLSNI

(1 | WATER CORNECTION-31 D. 172" FEMALE PIPE THD.
2 | ELECTRICAL CONN-%/8 CIA. HOLE (FOR1/2 " CONDUIT) |
———l' 5 | BRAIN HOSE-2-3/8' LD, X 2-374" 0.0,
ud . WARNING
J" ALICIRCAL AND OROUNIING CONMECTIONS
MUST COMPLY WITH THE NATIGNAL ILICIINCAL
COOE AND/OR DTHER LOCAL (LECTHICAL cODES
-1 T FORCE.
2 - WARNING
27y PLUMSING CONNSCIONS MUST COMPLY
B S s o
¥ DIA.OPENING.
:l-}'-—!
___'_____.-—;,’———"\
7
al ., 3
3k pscuance | ¢
wl ,  CHUTE_
REMOYE PLATE s Wi )
BE:?#UE?SION ) [
ety
\ \ z e ¥
[ ) 19t
b . 4 s
15 *l o
e . % l 21
\'\K 5§E
_ N 1 S 6 A M |
SEE ! \—SWITBHI R TIMER WHEN ORDERED),  H— .
[Be-1e830] — 3 -—lk MAY BE |as'rALLen ONEITHER SIDE | ..o 183 o] | 1] L'-} APFROX.
AS REQUIRED,~IN FACTORY OR FIELD, e :gggt ﬁ%lg -] ;:gQ_T
- ¥ REMOVE PLATE TQ ; 4ED B B16
_ om, 2 MAKE ELECTRICAL BERLER BT TRAR)
* INDICATES DIMENSIONS CORRECTION 52769
EOR 6460 B §460-1 ; N Ry et
s -

NOILYTIVY1SNI COV9/0EY9




{dvdl HLIM) WYHDYIA NOILYTTV.LSNI]

“""DQIIEQ LINES SH0W QTHER
EDENBLE ROSITIONS OF
DISCHABGE CHUTE

i
ML AVRY
"U.{'\f":“. Aegpal- _;)____ : .._l....__._.._...l
1 %'pm. | PEEL TRAR ——" N\ 30T 4%
| R N AIEAIKER %
A i 1 O - -
L:e,!L:. £l -
PLAN VIEXDF BEEL. TRAR
Ll AHOWIHE HOLES i LEGS FOR .
BOLTING TO FLDOR WHEN REQUIREQ
“u e WATER 8 ELECTRIE GONNECEIONS REMAIN
IN.54ME RELATION T9 GI#SHARYE CHUTE
] WHEN BEELEE IS TURNER TR AHOTHEN s Wl
- QISCHARGE POSITION is§ g
4____”,%
I
HDE YIEW
L ]
SR Tetnion RICHARIE EHUTE— el -+©
NG Tt T | ——ntucve T ey ate
t TR HAKE ELECTRIGAL
ol COUNECTION
. i ay
SWITCH.(OR TMER WHEN QRDEREDS ESEL YRAP STRAINER N
MAY DE MITALLED Okt §THEX -
$IDE 1 FACTORY QR FIELG. EAGT [viEw ast B A
15 —e : e 1 ||| —pore-
. . I ’ |~ SEELER |3 J5CURED TG PEEL TRAP
I a1 NS 37 &3 SHOWH, BY FOUR SCREWS, LOGATED
[ i S IeathL (aTECAL . ? E" BADIALLY FROM CENTER LINE.
O OIHN LOCAL LLIETHICAS EO0HS : ! \, e — AS3EMBLY CANDBE MADE §QTHAT
: P I B L L D BEELER WILL QIAGHARQE LY ANY
WARKNG - 1. QHE OF THE EOUR EQUTION Af
bty ol uf SHOWH [N TOP VIEW,
ANG FULING CODES M RITL LR ——
o * 1]
I 1 sf sf
l A N SN N l l i
FLOCH LINE . ‘“7L-—--.
® e et 3 ! ¥ INOICATES DIMENSIOND
§rac REQUIRED FOR fon 6450 8 8460°
s'nluml-l:'li° L IRAr . QDEL iﬁﬂ - Eﬁﬂ
s ) .
i ‘ i NOTE-ALL DIMEXSICHS TAKEN FAGN FLOORLINE MAY BE INCREASED EEEI-EEW'I EEEL'{E&I
EL 16691 WK G FIPE THREAD '~ — 7~ A3 MUCH AS [3/16" BY LEG ADJUSTMERT.

.!l!. !d -
FRr%Ly

0o99/0EYS NOLLY1TY15NI



{QNVY1S H3S0dS1a) WYHDVIA NOILYTIVLISNI

REWOVE BLATE

(19 ARirsx

i N
m

u_aui_;ﬂ%?m

VA oy ConPETITVE ueonER comenToy o ST RERICESE

e WAEH ORBERT
EIALLED §Y FHER
ety n e840,

11y

o)

>

oposs worsureLAEY rhoenoon
.ty T— e iR ana " i L3 sosA ey
L7 - W
e R S i
" WARNIHO
RICTVEAL JHG DECLMOMG. CorsauTIC
MAUAT EDMOLY WITH i) NATICHAL FLI TCAL
oDl A0 Ob STV LOGAR IRJCTIRCAL TEeR]
LN
— |- e o 19
BaKE pLeEm,
SONNEQTION TO
PERLEN daTon
sof’,
.

1--
-
"

o

g

e
(% I

{HOBART WECOMMENES AT \EASTA I} H.E,

8,8 AMP COMMERCHL ISPOSER, PREFERABLY U2 HE
DUE TOL GONTIHUQUY ORERATLN} RATING
OF COWMENGIAL DISPOSEAD

\\ FLLNALE WATEARROOY BONCUNY 18° 4080

GDNNEGY O QIIEDLEA MOTOA.

SEFLER MOTGR 1M W2,

" ruoon g -

* INGICATES DIMEHSIONL
FDR 4450 8- I

S —
WATEN CONNEOTIQH-3T'® 173 FEMALE FIFE THAZAD

-
1

Tip!

(%

ELEGTAICAL CORNECTION- 778" Dip, HOLE oA

X DISFDILA SWITEN, 2H
AHGE TO WARE CONNES

NOILYT1VLSNI G9t9/0EV9



REPLACEMENT PARTS 6430/6460

R P

Ty
Rk

TIMER UNIT

ILLUS. PART -

PL-18601 NQ. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 P-78252 Harness - Wiring (Timer to JunctionBax) . .« oo o v o i v i v nuwves e renaas U |
2  B-103028-1 Timer-Interval (115 V., 1Ph}, . . . - ... .. chsetsrecaae s aae e e r s e i
3  B-103028-2 Timer ~ Interval (200-240 VolPh) v ivnnecencnnnee teressncanenn ares 1
4  (C-124571 Plate - Timer Cover. . . . . . te et s e m e P {
5 P63206 - Dial-Timer....covsaneravnes teer s e r e e s er st ana s I |
& SC-19411 Mach. Screw -#8-32x 3/8“Bind. Hd . .......... eeecaaaan .
7 M-63268 Knob-TIMer .. ..vuteevonrocmanans reemmtr s veearearss 1
8 C-124528 Gasket -COVEr . .ouavsvnonw et e s e s ettt an s ceeasas 1
9 S5D-8-20 Self-Tapping Screw - #8 x 1/4” Bind, Hd., TypeB. ...avvee feete e e an s tes 8

—1i-



e oA

6430/6460 REPLACEMENT PARTS

HOUSING UNIT

18-19-20-21

-12 -



REPLACEMENT PARTS 6430/6460

l PL-18602-1 NO. NAME OF PART .

1 R-78115 Fiil Tube & Bracket Assy .........- f M e s s s ms s e s s aasa st

2 NS25-1 AcornNut-#1024 ......... Wmeea et tert s e s

3 M-78103 Gasket -FillTube ...... Hdrssaveneanns saseecaassren aeras ek

4  M-699632 Coupling {1/2" Female Pipe x 58" Tub®). . o v v v evcvnannerensrrnsosnnnas

5  SC-22-17 Mach. Screw #1024 x 38" Flat Hd . . o e v e e e v v cccccaccannnns feemsanna

*5 R-78155-1 Lines-Rubber{RH.) . ¢ s v o esvvunstsaansavsesnttsssssrarancnss .

=} R781552 © Liner«Rubber(RH.) s v vssrsccesasacerssassssssserasnesnnss P

*§  E-124519-1 Housing, Chuta & Liner Assy. {Incls, items #5, 6, 48, 54, 55,57,59,60&62) ....000.e

89  F.]124519-2 . Housing, Chute & Liner Assy. (Incls, items #35, 1 48,54 55,58,59,614%62) v.vcucans

10 P-78253 Harness - Wiring (115/200 -240 V., lPh.)......... cdesseana

11 P-78254 Harness- Wiring (200-240/460 V., 60 Hz.; 0-240[380-415 V..SOI-I:)(3 Ph.) sevesanns

- 12 FE2-27 Connector - Straight (1/2" Male Thd. x 3/8" Flex.Cad.} . o vu v ecvnvonrncasnass

13 FE-22.34 Box-SwWitth . i, vcvceoatasouraatavessaasaaatoeretnsenmasesaes

' 14 8C-229 Mach Screw -#8-32x 1/2" Flat Hd . . . o it i v i iaintnanontcsannocnsonna
15  C-124527 Gasket-Contact Box Cover. . . . v i v v uuosasavussssasassnnnes e,

16 C-124525 Cover-Comtzact BOX . . oo it tnnaanosnesrarturaontaasisssectsosncensnas

1T SD3.20 Self-Tapping Scxew - #8 % 1/4“ Bind. Hd,, Type B .., s v e vt vn v invarrenceneaas 10

18 C-118544-1 Lug-Soldetless . , . . i occerrraccanererarrensnsarssnnsncesnsoaas

19 SC8-41 Mach.Screw - #10-32 X 1/2'RA.Hd ... .cvvvvvnncrcacrasosnnvesnsona

20 WL-7-12 Lock Washer - #10 Ext. Shakeproof v v s s c s v e v vennnoncsassrcnscssconss

21 NS-9-30 Mach, Nut-#10-32Hex ......c000utetuovicrannrnncacnane caseevan

22 M787524 Clamp-Motor Lead ..o visvasatstanatoanmeseseiaasvavesassaaness

23 8C74a7 Mach, Screw -#8-32X 1f4" RALHE .. v oot uontanconcnannssnamanannniss

24  R-82635-2 Bass - RUBBET . ., v e vsvussvssnnssantsnssesensnronumnianssanscss

25 S5-82437 Hose-Dain. s v couvavcsossrenanasnarstsssceesncstoransosennnerasns

26 M-89977 Clamnp-HOSE ... cvivvtestonovinsarrnrassssnnrasnnsansaranaseos

21 A-luslg? Kmb-switﬂkw;l-"‘O'.l'I'.-..l."I'lil!.'l.lllll.lllll.lo

23  A-121559 Sleeve -Actuating Rod . ... cvvvcaasveucesrronnnessrnsrenssaman

29 D-105150 Housing-SwitchSeal .. ... 0000 nvnarnenn et venasteaa st aaaneenna

30 B-124635 Gasket -Switch HoUSIng . . o e s vevvsorvsntssosnascenvecrnnsnanees swe

" ki B-121237 Rod - Sw;tchAcmaﬂng.... ..... emamerrieats e nanannaannens
32 SD-i541 Self-Tapping Screw - #8—32x1]2'Phﬂ.Pde."rapt:t~

33 P87711-994 Switch-1Ph . ... .cvvevnvvnrasronrrieaasannusonnasncoeenanans

.. 34 P-87711-992 Switch-3 PR (Below 250 V) ... ittt vivecanarroansanaasransoasnnne
.( 35 PB7711-57-1  Switch-3Ph (ADOVE 250 V.) - o vuv e ovsocnnnmarcanncacasacansosnnas

g

bt pod ) et ve Bk e bk bt b b b

36 C-124581 Cover-Switoh .. cvereveuarersrerseaatvsnonnernmsasoasasacacass
37 5D-8-20 Self-Tapping Screw -#83 X 1/4” BInd. HA,, TYPEB . s s s oo e v v v avvarasasancancs
38 C-124528 Gasket ~COVET .« .uvsvrerronresrtasnssntannane carerat s e
39 578138 Plate - Bottom Cover (Use Only on Peeler Without Peel Trap or Disposer Stand) (Attach With
Same Screws and Lock Washers Listed With Peel Trap) & v o v v v v s v nvvavcseeonees

40 NS-186 JamNut-5/16"-18 Hex Fin .. .ivivvenecnntortoennncnanasansnssss
41 WL-822 Lock Washer - /16" Int. Shakeptoof —.....ccverrrivescacaconnnne
42  M-64200-2 T I T .
43 C-124529 Gasket - ReSEt COVEL . . . .yt co i v st v anasmeanscrsacrornensasencsssns
44  C-124526 Plate - Blank CoVer o v o s v 4 s s s 1 st aaauttornnsssaassaencenescesnssa
45 S$D-8-20 Self-Tapping Screw - #8 x 1/4” Bind. Hd,, TYPO B o v o o v v v arencnennconsenasr
46 C-124528 Gasket-Cover ,....... ceaeerreresusaumancenan traresaaaas
47  SD4-20 Seif-Tapping Screw - #me”Bmd-Hd..’rypeB..........................
48  T-77981 ChuLe ~D0OL ... v s v et s evrataunmutoacanunanoesansannssssseeeses
49 -M-18193 Pin-Door Handla Hingt s o oo coavennnvetcrnvanrnnransssanssansccnnene
50 M-7814s8 Bushing ~Chute DOOr . .. viniuncuocnraonrnoanaronnnossnssassnse
51 P-78113 DoorHandle & Locking Shalt AS3Y . .. c et v enrrnceseconccrenesn esersaaa
52 P-78148 Chute Door, Bushing & Seal Assy (Incls. items #50 & 53) . ... vtvivurocnvoemena
53 . M-623722 Seal-ChutE DOOT .o cvvvrvaoosonssaantiveroarscnsnssnansncenans .
54  5C-22-i8 Mach, Serew - #1024 x 716" FlatHd . ....... Peitacaaatnenns
55 R-78114 Gasket -Chute , . ...vivventvinnncann Pa et e et aa s o sttt e
56 P-73153-1 DoorHingePin Assy . . .... se R s i bes et s aan S s st s a s A
*57 C-124754-1 Reinforcement - Hopper ., & v v i o vttt ecranronaonensoencosanaeasanaens
=g C-124754-2 Reinforcement -Hopper. . .. ..o vcvvcenreannccncns- Sevesadanncanas
59 SC53-6 Mach. Screw - #1024 x 5/8" Truss Hd . ... .... tr et emtaarar s st

- *§0 R+78156-1 Liner «Rubber (L) oo ivocnotanncnenenonceanoosnmenanaransens
**5]  R-78156-2 Liner-Rubber (L.H) ..cvevvuncnveseanns tretaearearnrnn e neas
62 M.I7914 Pad -Hopper TOP LOtKIBE . oo v v incavnnaueinrsnsstaasacceroennnsas
63 T.77919 Top-Hopper .. ... B e e E e as st as s st et et e et s oo
64 C-124522 Cover-Adjusting Rod . . ...t vcitnerenvomnaacannnns
B-103890-1 Adhesive (16 oz.) (Usewith items #6,7, 60 & 61) ... uveevuersnoncasnannsen
B-103890-15 Adhem(SZoz.)(Usew:thztms#G.? GBO&EL} vonnetivantncnansnnssansee AR
B-103890-31  Adhesive (1 GaLy (Use with itemns #6,7, 60 &61). ... v o v e v s voveenenn esesaes- AR

- 5005358 Sealer (Tube) (Use with items #15, 30,57, 58 & 59) ..o . vt in e vrococneoees «+ AR
S 501040 Adhesiva(lGaL)(Usswir.hitem#SEl).............. ........ treveresar AR

' - 6430 & 6430T.
»*6460 & 6450T.

;a—n-Nun—mr—r—numut—o—-—un—mwuht—uwnh— - Y T e e e e T § T Wy Ny Y PN

-3 -



6430/6460 REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRIVE UNIT

ILLUS. PART

PL-16603 NO. NAME OF PAAT AMT,
1 SC419 - Fin, Bolt-5/16"-18x 1/2"HexHd ...... evsssresanas cessemmannenne I |
2 P-70706-2 Washer-Sealing ......... resmassuas etessecemuaaresnans e 1
3 P-78154 Drive Hub& Liner Assy. . .ceeeonec-ssqa sasessaccsatsranancanes A |
4 R.78198 Abrasive Disc{DiscOnly) . . . v . s c v - s a s temassemvadaasac sy . 1
5 5C41-31 Fin.Bolt -3/8"-16x1-1/4"Hex Bd . . . . . o - v e ccannnccns feessaas et 4

14—



REPLACEMENT PARTS 6430/6460

DRIVE UNIT (Cont.}

InLLus, PART .
PAL-168603 NO, NAME OF PART

6 WL-6-27 Lock Washer-3/8"Light ......ovvc-- Caraemecd st a s n vk
7 N5-18-14 CTamMNut Y8 lGHeX Fill v uuvuvvec-vatssneortaanstscscsscncnraan
8 P78109 WIDEr ~HODPEL + e v v vtsssacatsaaecaansnsantosesassnsarnsrannns
9 5D%16 . Self:Tapping Screw - 1/4*-20 x 3/4” Hex Hd., TypeF. .. ... - --
16 PS-3-40 Spirol Pin-3/8" DI X 2-I/4"Lg . ccuveencaassrsrcracuncanararesanns
11 P<77960 FUNGEr . . v oo tcaovroreannssssassssoscerennsassasansnassessss
12 M-77433 Seal-DriveShaft . + o v v e v veessoncnsstssennaens
13 R-77979 Retainer -Bearing . ...... er s ae s Nt sessessAseteassaanenae s
14 SC-12-36 Mach, Screw - #10-24:;3,'4"!?11.1-1«1 ce s s g e e s ssasaarsrenranann .
15 WL-3-20 LockWasher-#10Light ... ... cesccnsverrrncccmnaaaas hmeaevsean
14 M-78106 Gatket-Bearing Retainer . .. oovevvvacucnne
17 BB-15-38 Ball Bearing - N.D. #Z993105 ....... tesreresranana Cisstetescanenesdn
i8 R-77965 Shaft-Drive . ..ccvnceenn
19 R-77973 s“mﬂ‘mShaﬂ S A rPa s AT vVE A FN AR ERRRPRLISsETSsrE RPN TRndPRTRE S

:

PR R R RN I A S ]

I I R N A AR IR R R R BRI

0 P-78110 Gasket-SupportHub . . ...cocucacnsonne
21  BB-17-46 Ball Bearing -ND.#Z99804 . ..o cevvevrrrscancasoarossarscvasassannns
22 WL43 Lock Washer- 3/8" Medium .. ... cc00cvcns canasererercrasnnensase
23 SC-3657 Fin, Bolt - 3/8"-16 x 1-i/4"HexHd ., . .. .. ...,

sasr s pr e s sacy Al dann AT

24 R-12430-64 KBY cvvcevonvrnooness M e a s At s asaaaens s s aa bR anaaasn S

25 P-717989 PulleyMot.or(GDHz.}.................‘.......................

26 P-81356 Pulloy -Motor (S0 HLZ) . .vovviesccevstasacrnesrssacrvrrrsasannsnn .

. X7 8C47-12 Set Screw -1/4°-20 x 3/8" Soc, HAls. . Kn.CopPt . . s s v e e vnmertnvonvanan “aas
28 P-18094 Belt-DOvVE & .2 vcavnnsasasrrnncas L eassanasanssssrnsrresnanasn

29 R12430-148 K&8Y .sccevsrarsssease we s s s esanenEr bt ecdnsna

30 S77962 Polley ~Drive & o v evvvvuncvasoressennrananas cesacsscsasncane
31 WSS5-8 WaSHET . . v s v d st e st sar et a s et ar et e tn
32 WL7-19 Lock Washer - 5/16" Ext. “Shakeproof™ , . ... .cuvcoactasaasssaresseanns
33 8C-36-25 Fin, Balt-5/16"-18x 3/4"HexHd ........... i
34 M.787524 Clamp-MatorLead .. .. ... ccuueeseanarsascnsenccaassnesssssaanes
35 S8C-742 Mach. Screw-88-32x 12" R Hd ... ..vvvvvecaaciveannnan e ssarsaas
36 Ns9-12 Mach.Nug-28-32Hex ....... . cccavaarenanosnsvrsasasnansansenaan
17 NS-3141 Stop Nut -3/4".16 “Elastic” . .. ..0vvvvovcanss Gasmtmmbaddasaastrans
8 wWs1241 Washer « c s s v aassvcosssasasaianobaanasecesssnsnasssanssssnersens A
39 NS-13-11 Full Nut - 5{16"-18 HexFin ....... St sasaaaserse st sa s st aana
40 WL-3-43 Lock Washer-5f16"Light ... ., cccvencaaennnenmnen e damama [
4]  WS-5-5 Washer . . .. vscavssssncecsnansonans N
42  8C-36-25 Flin. Bolt - 5{16"—181&3[4"1'1qu.............-....-.....-.........
43 M-77964 Shaft -MotorMount . , ., . ...,
4  R-77993 Motor Mounting Bracket Assy .......... .
45  SC-110-95 Fin, Bolt - 3/8".16 x 3-1/2" Hex Hd (Thd. to l-ld.). PP
46 NS§-13-22 FullNut-3/8"-16 Hex Fin .. .....ccvsuevenns
47 RR-7-10 Retaining RiNE « v vvvnvianrvissnvvanonns
43  M-77987-1 Tightener-Belt . .. . 02 vuueenranan. faeaens
49  M-77988 Bracket -Belt Tightener . ... .. ... .. henenauss
50 . WL-3-43 Lock Washer-5f16" Light .....¢ccovvavaarnes
51 5C90-7 Fin.Bolt -5/16"-24 x5/8"Hex Hd . .......cccnncvavansan
52 WS4.25 Washer . o v v oo v i iacenmenen e rtnerraeaneaceaa
53  NS-32-12 Stop Nut - 5[16”-13"F1exlnc"............. -----
54 P-77961 Support-MotorMount , .. ...vrtiivaracanss
35  WL-344 Lock Washer - 5/16" Medium . . . .. .. ves e aa cieanaa
56 5C-90-3 Fin, Bolt-5/16"24 x 1" Hex Hd ., .0 vuvannvuns
57 PsS-3-24 Spirol Pin - }/4" Dia, x 1-1/2°Lg ......veuaue--
§8 D-278172-1 Motor (115/200-240V,,60Hz,,17h) ....... eerennon
59 D-273183-1 Motor (200-240/460 V, 60 H2,, 3PIL) . et avne v .
60 D-278172-2 Motor (115/200-240 V, 50HZ, 1PH) oo vvvnncnnrencnconanarnesa
61 D2781832  Motor (220-240/380-415 V., SOHZ, 3PR) o vuosvsnvsommnonnns
62 Be124530  SPACEr-PUHOY (LPR) o v v ven e e vonennvsnneronesnseassnnnaan,
R-78240 Vertical Drive Assy, (Incls. items #10 thru 19 &21) .. .......
?—1{?73390 ]s-]uthscA:sy.(lncls.ltems#ltluu9)....... .......... crrseaas
D-15- elf-Tapping Screw - #38-32 x 1/4” Phil. Pan Hd. “‘I‘apute"(Motoerund ot Shor “: .-
WL-7-7 Lock Washer - #£8 Ext, Shakeproof (Motor Ground) (Not Shown) , . ... E(N Shawn) . . -

*Use on D-278172 ONLY.

Ll e e e e g P T e N e T e g N Ny e e e T e Y e el el i - Y LY S N S R R

-1~



6430/6460 REPLACEMENT PARTS

¥

(LTI RN T

q

-y
g g
* I

;

PEEL TRAP UNIT

~16 -



REPLACEMENT PARTS 8430/6460

PEEL TRAP UNIT

ML-16967 (TINNED)

. ML-16263 (TINNED)
, ML-16958 (SST)
ML-16264 {SST}

ILLUS. PAAT ’
PL-18605 NO. NAME OF PART

. ’ a1 T=77938-1 FeoiTIAPALSY osovsraemraassannesacasssnsortasecnmssrsctaden
»*7  T-77938-2 PeeiTraD A vccasreecssrramnsrasscssananvnanmaonairasareas

3 3-77963 Lq-m‘rﬂp-.-..........-.-----....................----..

4 P-77990 COWI-LEISIGS P e T R N R L I Ll i
5 WS-5-44 wlsh‘f--lla--n-----.1----------o---....---oc---o-------oc
G
7
8
9

:

NS-25-16 AOmMNUt=3/8"16 .2 scccvsacrevsassassnsrecsosnrsassnavvsnaans
M-62601-2 Gaskot + LOESCIOW o o s v-sssaannsassasaossnesaaannssannsaanccauns
M-62601-2 Gasket-LeESCreW . o s v s svvorasarmsssnsaacrpencsacsssassanracs
M-77620 Lﬂgqmm [ R E N I R R I LI I S
. 10 SC-53-5 Mach. Screw - 21024 x I8 Truss Hd . . e vscvvusceaasnsssnssasrcssaras

. 11 M80323 - SpeedNut-#10:24 .. ... ....scacccivmriasarsntsinereenranons

12 sC2l-22 Mach Sctew - #1024 x 3J/8“RA.Hd ... cecnneercmeciaaarncanaroaanns

13 WL66 Lock Washer » #10Light . .. .vecuvoarrsccnaacosnosrsaarsarneccane

14 NS-11-18 Mach. Nut-21024 HEX . .uveccsacrrrrccstsatvsesrnesennssassanns

15 P-111303-2 Handle - SIziner DOOT. « o v cesrrsrsavannessanarsosansasatsconndnn

. i~ *16 R-78080-1 Stainer DoOr & SUPPOILASSY .« i cv - omatassttacnsevanrsaenaanensas
- »»|7  R-78080-2  Strainty DOOr & SUPPOILASIY 4 v vvtvsoreamncorstotaasaasosnansdanes

- =18 T-781331 Suaimu.Sptins&Bottommw.{ﬂnued)(Inds.imns#Z‘.’&thzsl............

v -=i9 T.78183-2 Stm’uu,sming&l!ottomm.lﬁnned}(!nch.items#zza.uuuum............
=20 T1-78183-3 Strainer, Spring & Boitom Assy, (SST) (ncls, items #23 thm 28}, e v e s e v va v v s cnas

=21  T-781834 Smine:.Sprins&BottnmAm.(SST)(lncls.ilems#ZSthruza).............

22 Rs79899-1 Bottom & Retiner Sub-Assy. {Tinned) . . ... eraacrsrencnanse

23 R-79899-2 Bottam & Retainer Sub-Assy, (SST} . v o c v 0 & = wrsuasmereamn rrsesmabe

24- 5C-2122 Mach, Serew - #1024 x /8" RALHD o cvviavrnnnraanrorsarncaranenenn-

25 W5-19-6 Washer . . v v cerescsstrosvanssrseansanss saeresann F

26 WL-6-7 Lock Washer - #10Medltim. . o v+ c comoreatososrassaansssrcsssnrsccnn

27 NS-1l1-i8 Mach, Nut-#10-24 HeXx . cc-vssrsrvanassssasneccssanssnensnunse

28 M-77948 Spring~Strainer BOOME « .- crsesvansntnaasanstontvmemerbssenss

9 §C4l-12 Fin, Bolt «5/16"18x 7/8" HexHd ... ..cvvvreveranmunarnasnncscasasns

30 WL-6-22 lock Washer - 410 Light . ... .- ccervarcencs cesrsanenn

- 31 ws-17-8 Washer (Use peeler with Trap) .. .. .- f s e e s aaressssaan cseans
32  NS-11-i8 Mach, Nut-210-24Hex .....0cccvstasassssrannscs tessaareaamsnon

33 WL-67 Lock Washer - g#10 Medivm., . . - ..

4 M-T9414 DiSE-COVEL 4 v v s avetusnonmsssaassnssroscsuanisrosonaausdnss

3§  S5C21-23 Mach, Sczew-#10-24x 1/2"Rd.Hd . ... i v vvcveracean R ressasestedea

*M-79100-1 Peel Trap Straines & Door Assy. (Tinned) (Incls. items #10thm 16 & 18) . .00 v e v - .e

*e0M.79133-1 Pesl Trap Strainer & Door Assy. (Tinned) (Incls, items 10 thru 15, 17219 . .cueeaas

“:=79100-2 MWS&M&.DW:W.(SST)(Ind:.km#mtm16&20) ieaeeremsans

.- wy.79133.2 Peel Trap Strainer & Door Assy. (SST) {Incls. itsms #10 thiu 15, 17&21) suvervannaa

*5430 & 6430T.
=460 & 6460T.

st et et D O b b e B I e e e e e e e e e e B B B B e 00 B D OF 00 e e b e

-17 -



6430/6460 REPLACEMENT PARTS

[ R TR AR I T U TR

T N RS

DISPOSER STAND UNIT

-18 -



REPLACEMENT PARTS 6430/6460

PART
NO.

M-30369
Pa1411
5D-7-45
5C-£242
WL-4-4
578527
5-78530-2
SC-37-1%
WL-3-41
M-30925
p-30288
R-30289
C-193772-21
C-103772-18
FE-7-1
P-63190-15
FE-7-2
P-87711-145-1
M-30803
SC-15-20
FE-3-19
SC-81-71
R-80295-2
B-1245435-1
WS-3-49
SC41-10
M-80282
SC-15-20
FE-4-25
SD-32-12
5-78590
FE-3-19
FE-5-2
FE-67
SC-1&-40
WL-3-41
§-73587
SC-10-50
WL-3-20
B-124317
P-78579
SC-10-50
WL-3-20
WS-196
R-83040-1
R-83040-2
SC-10-30
WL-3-20
C-103772-19
C-103772-20
5-78580-1
M-T8815
T-73588-2
B-102755

‘Lock Washer-#10Light . .........c00cnivannnn. .

DISPOSER STAND UNIT
(1 PHASE)

NAME OF PART

Bushing-Spap . ...-caavevmsns Wemesisesnsannsbnsst s ar s
Cover-FillVal¥e . . e v v s ucaeoosrsaaasrocanasss sesssdnsansen canes
SelfTappmgSmw-#mxHa'Tmqu..‘rypuE...... ..... ceetsrsrrancas
Fln.Boit-3/3"-16 x1"Hex Hd ....uvccrsunscnnvenaraas rers et eanean
Lock Washer-3/8"LIght .. .. iuceunssrasnsnsacsascorransnssanrcanse

'D“'PU’“..-.-------.-------n..--------.----.-o-----o-
wlmluthubln‘th-Mly(ﬁm&mm.-....-.--..----........--:.
Fill.Bolt 5!15"-1313[4"1{“311 B At d AN AR S RSP P TAY ARAN S RA N NPt nS A
Lock Washer -5/16" Light . ..... eressavssassnsassnannranvisesasns
Gﬂk“'SiﬂkMa---.--u---a-.oo---gq------o--n--c-.-----n-
GM'MM-..--A.-o-----ol.----------aa--o-l-.--o--.
Pate~AdUpEr . .. v sccasorsccvsasasdanvsasneasusancaaaraonnsun
Lead (Switcht 10 POWer SOUICE) . + 2 s oo snrsecnssscscssnrscvecensavanas
L‘.ﬂd(ﬂwﬂ.ﬂltﬂmﬂom)------. -w ssasRsanssinmsrAsssnanme
connem-u“sm"{m'umm;m'mcm.) cetrstrrarennnsoan
Condult-3/8" x 16™ (Waterproof} , . . c s v assvssrrsarsssnreansresncnsos
Connector « u*%mnu"(liz'mm'rhd.xm"mm.) Ciesadanvravnurenn
Switch - Togﬂ.{mnm).--.......-....--..-.--.-..-..-.-.--...
cﬂm"uﬂmm T EEE R e I A R A I N A I N RN I L I BT B ]
Mﬂ.sm-#n—nxﬂrmm T T N T T N I A )
Box-JUNCHON ..cocueesssonncvovtsasssssnssannnaserasanssasaannss
Mach. Screw - 1/4"-20x 1/4"Rd.Hd .....vvvveiannus saseas st sans v
Leg Support SUB-ASSY s s covvsaennens e
FoOl & SO AISY oo .covuvseruaarssenanmnsnsnannns sesaeseresrar-
‘Washer . Y L L I A I )
Fin, Boit - 5’16“1835’8‘H¢“H¢ ........ PR R T
Rivaut-5/16™18 .. ...0.cucnus eesrrerersreussanciana Rt asc U Py
Mach, Screw - #8-32:;3]8"0“11{6 radssscianrssensnnaas trteseveanna
Caover-JunctionBOX . s s cscecunssnncanna Fessetaraancacreacenrs .
SelfTapplngScle\v #6::5}16"?:11!{&.,‘1'3903.......................... 1
Box - Iuncuon..... cetes et rrasT s anus Ca e hseas s A s e
Conduit - lIZ"xIIlB"{R.T.F.L)...................................
Lock Nut-1/2"(Cnd) .vvenvrinoressnnnstranscencunean craasvasener
Fin, Boit«5/16"18x 1/d" Hex Hd . ... ccovcnuacnasstvnasnamanccsnns
Lock Washer-8/16"Light .. .0vvvevacencncanesn et aseannaa erraves
Disposer Stand TopSub-AssF. . .« oo v essvssasacannanas temeareaaanna
Mach. Screw - #lu-z4xsllé’Trusst e dderaesesaastacs st as e
Lock Washer - #loLight .............. sraceranns Terasreasensan .
Bushing-Insulating ..., ........ e se e beamsamnsans
Bracket-Switch ....cicuvaanan cadsssaavertevasn s e eanes s an s
Mach, Screw - #10—24::5!16"1‘de cessscensaan cacsesaaa transsennun

»

R T T suberauaua
Fﬁxmm g%%(%guwam?mfor&mmnmhm) festersasrraaeas

Sepaxate Page for Component Parts) ....c.oveevee
Mach, Screw - #10-24 2 5/16"Tross Hd .. .. .0 vevtcanesannna cessvvanns
LockWasher-#10Light . ... eovvverevssransorvrasecossscaaicassns
Lead (Switch to Solenoid) ......... ssatssmenrtanasannn vrserreasas
Lead (SwitchtoSolenold) ... .vi0veciaanvaansraiasaacscsnnannnnne
Water Inlat Tubing Sub-Azsy. (6430 2 6430T) . . . . s s s e vvvcarraarsnncnsscnna
Screen-Alr ... ..., sl esscsamtaaser e sdt st st ancnannne
Top&L:gSub-Assv (SSTSM)MM#ZS.Z&.ZT 30. 31&:37) teenscasaraa
Anchor Foot ASSY . ... .uceassvassstntsnncannnens cstersacaaansan
NOTE: Electrical Spec. on Dispaser must match F.lectnal Spec.on Peehx.

N e e N N N L N N e R R e g My T S N Y Y

-19 ~



6430/6460 REPLACEMENT PARTS

e e i

; —
. PL-8414 @_’____13
FILL VALVE
(DISPOSER}
ILLUS. PART
. PL-B414  NO. NAME OF PART AMT,
s P-84027-1 Solenoid Coil Assy, (107-127 V., 50/60 Hz. Application) . . .. . ... .. feiseereunan
. P-84027-2 Solenoid Coil Assy. (208-240 V., 50/60 He. Applicition) . + v c c v e e v s eccvensconas
: . P-34027-3 SCIEW v.cvvosnosenrernrorarsamnnns
+ P-34027-4 Brackel . .o e oecevmonmsmancreaannanancasannresstasnnstsssss

1
1
4
1
1
P-34027-8 Spring - Armature . .. ... .. eereenaa reae 1

P-H4027-T AIMAtUIB . .o v vvevussvaaaannananasansnsnnnssanssnsssocscnas 1

P-84027-8 Diaphragm ASIY .. cossecavnnsorasanannsnnannanacsoecanans U |

P-84027.9 Body-Valve . ....ccvecccrrcnncananrssecncnancnansneens [ 1

16 P-34027-10 Gasket (PIug) .« v - e v e vuacueccnnsncancansnssssaccsrsnrannsnansss 1

11 P-84027-11 SCICEN , . s esarssrsassnancansonssaarsasasssanansssranannsanas 1

' 12 P-84027-12 Plug-Sereen . ......ccvc.- e e essmesesemacanmananareaannnnnn 1
13 P-84027-13 QOutlet . ...... t e e r4ad e Met e P |
14  P-84027-14 Gasket {Outlet) . . ... .0 v it ttsaotntstnnasnasassaannocoassans 1
15 P-84027-15 Washer~Flow (40 GPM. at 35PSL) ... .0 ottt i i ittt nnnn 1

1
3
3
4
z P-34027-5 Guide ~ATMAI® . « s s cavevasssonnsarannesasnnsns
7
8
9

(For Fill Valve Assy. see Separate Page)

FORM 13217 ' ' AUG, 1979 PRINTED iN USA.



NAVSEA (USER) TECHNICAL MANUAL DEFICIENCY/EVALUATION REPORT (TMDER)

NAVSEA 4160:1(3-82! {FHOMT)
{Formarly NA'

5800/2) (READ INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE FILLING IN FORM.) (Use blank 8% x 11" If move space uqdl’ld.)
m ST

INSTRUCTIONS ‘
Usa this mport to Indicata daficlencles, user remarks, snd recommendations relating to the publication,

zmmmm'ntonmmhwcmummm

awmmmnws.nmn reium sddregs In space on label pdnl-donbaekoﬂhlﬂam,lddnndomdllm.

staple, and Naval Incmlng Statlon Code 5700, Port Huenems, TA 53043,
Mark and mull elllllﬂod TMDER's in lcmmul a NAVI’:ST §510.1E.

4. For additional Information, call Autovon 380-4305/5084 or Com'L. 805-082-4505/5084.
CLASSIFICATION OF THIS TMDER (Check Appropriate Block)

CLASSIFIED
[ uncLassiFiED a (Specity)
E—_— - _ .-}
1. NAVSEA NO.* 2 VOLJPART* | &.TITLE*
4 REV. DATE (TM, CHG) | 5. SYSTEM/EQUIPMENT 0. IDENTIFICATIONINOMENCLATURE (MK/MODIAN)
7. USER'S EVALUATION OF MANUAL {Check Appropriale Biock(s) ClExcollent L[] Good [1Falr  [JPoor (3 Compiets Ll incomplete
8. GENERAL COMMENTS: ' —
— — e —

9, RECOMMENDED CHANGE(S) TO PUBLICATION

PAGE | PARA.- | LINE [FIGURE) TABLE
NO. |arapr| NO. NO. NO. VHECOHHENDED CHANGES AND REASONS

.
10. ORIGINATOR 11. RANK/IRATE OR GRADE AND TITLE 12. DATE
13, WORK CENTEF ' 14. TELEPHONE (AUTDVON/COM'L)

15. SHIP HULL NO. AND/OR STATION ADDRESS (DO NOT ABBREVIATE)

16. FOR NSDSA USE ONLY

.CQntrol Ne. p. COG ISEA | c. Date d. Priotity &, Transmittad To:

Rec Fwd Oue

S/N 0116-LF-041-65005



NAVSEA 4160/t {3-82) (BACK)

NOTE: For unciassified TMDERs {1l In your retum sddress in space provided
on mailing Lsbel printed below, fold on dotted line, staple, and mail.
Mark andd mall classified TMOER's in sccordencs with QPNAVINST 5510.1E.

MO e e
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAYY
OFFICIAL BUSINESS
FEH!I.T\' Fon pmATg I.ISE, m POSTAGE AMD FEES PAID
DEFARTMENT OF THE NAVYY ‘
Dad-314
COMMANDING OFFICER
NAVAL SHIP WEAPON SYSTEMS
ENGINEERING STATION, CODE 5700

PORT HUENEME, CA 93043

P et T T T T ———



Ref: NAVSEAINST 4160.3A NAVSEA S0005-AA-GYD-030/TMMP

NAVSEA/SPAWAR TECHNICAL MANUAL DEFICIENCY/EVALUATION REPORT (TMDER)

INSTRUCTIONS: Continue on 8 %" x 11" page if additional space is needed.

1. Use this report to indicate deficiencies, problems and recommendations relating to publications.

2. For CLASSIFIED TMDERSs see OPNAVINST 5510H for mailing requirements. .

3. For TMDERSs that affect more than one publication, submit a separate TMDER for each.

4. Submit TMDERs at web site hitp://nsdsa.phdnswe. navy mil or mail to: COMMANDER, CODE 310 TMDER BLDG 1388,
NAVSURFWARCENDIV NSDSA, 4363 MISSILE WAY, PORT HUENEME CA 930434307

1. PUBLICATION NUMBER 2. VOUPART 3. REVIDATE OR CHG/DATE 4, SYSTEM/EQUIPMENT ID

5. TITLE OF PUBLICATION 6, REPORT CONTROL NUMBER
(6 digit UIC-YY-any four: xxxx0-03-)000)

7. RECOMMEND CHANGES TO PUBLICATION

7a. Page # 7b. Para # 7c. RECOMMENDED CHANGES AND REASONS
8. ORIGINATOR’S NAME AND WORK CENTER 9. DATE 10. ORIGINATOR'S E-MAIL ADDRESS 11. TMMA of Manual
(NSDSA will complete)
12. SHIP OR ACTIVITY Name and Address (include UIC/CAGE/HULL) 13. Phone Numbers;
Commarclal ( } -
DSN -
FAX -

NAVSEA 4100/1 (Rev, 7-2003) &/N 0116-1-865-4100






	COVER

